The state is further bounded to the west by both Nasarawa and Benue States, while it shares 

an international boundary with the Republic of Cameroon to the south and south-east.  

According to National Population Commission (NPC) (2006), Taraba State has a 

population of two million, three hundred thousand, seven hundred and thirty six (2,300,736) 

people. 

There are over eighty (80) ethnic groups found in Taraba State, each with its distinct 

historical and cultural heritage co-habiting with one another.  Some of these tribes include 

Mumuye, Ichen, Wurkum, Jukun, Mambila, Kuteb, Yandang, Tigun, Ndoro, Munga and